Carline DUFFY E: carlineduffy@hotmail.com

17 Station Street M:{61}(0)415-375-094
PETERSHAM 2049 P:{61}(2)9568-2042
17:45 Thu 26 Mar 2015 Recipient:612YWCa1
REF:ADCGCQN1 Y/R:CW:rt:2015/057

Cost Assessment 2013/219115
NSW LEGAL SYSTEM “PROMOTING A JUST AND SAFE SOCIETY”

Chris WALL LLB E:rebecca.taylor@coomalaw.com.au
Cost Assessor F: {61}(2)6452-1725

WALKER GIBBS & KING PTY LTD M:{61}0)

7 Dawson St COOMA 2630 P: {61}(2)6452-1488

Dear Mr WALL cc Carmel TEBBUTT MP & Anthony ALBANESE MP

NSW Attorney-General, Manager, Costs Ass'ment
Clive MILLS, Peter AXTENS LLB

DEPOSIT $ 2,500 MISSING OFF ACCOUNT STATEMENT !

Further to your letter dated 20 Mar 2015 | received on Wed 25 Mar 2015 2 emails
from Mr Daniel WILLCOCKSON of Clive Mills & Associates

A Tue, 24 Mar 2015 21:13:58 +0000

Dear sirs,
We refer to your letter of 20 March 2015 and enclose the requested documentation.

This was 11 pages of photocopied bank statements and an implausible statement
that the receipt $ 2,112.91 was an internal document receipt !

B Date: Tue, 24 Mar 2015 23:22:45 +0000
Dear Sirs,
This final attachment omitted from my previous email.

This “Final Attachment” was a Statement of Account for “Matter 2486 Ms Carline
Duffy as trustee for Tasman Herbert DUFFY"

HOWEVER THIS STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT DID NOT INCLUDE $ 2.500 PAID
18 APR 2013 — Copy attached with copy receipt

NEXT STEPS

The $ 2,500 has to be included in the Payments hence my request for a full refund
all the $ 7,260.60 paid to cover my costs for contesting this Costs Assessment
Application

Your sincerely At A Statement of Account 30 Apr 2013-10 Feb 2014
B Receipt 324 $ 2,500 18 Apr 2013

Carline DUFFY

Mother, Carer and Tutor of Tasman Herbert DUFFY Plaintiff
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